
I1E-2Z2
I

---223 1

MEETING_OF THE COI~SSIONERS OF THE CITY OF SAN ANTONIO:

THURSDAY, FEBRUARY 2ND, A.D.1922, 4 P.M.

PRESENT: Honorable. ~no. P. Pfeiffer, Mayor Pro-tern, presiding, and ~oimdssioners

Lambert, Rieden, Wright. Absent, Mayor Black.

Minutes of 'previous meeting were ordered approved.
Q---

---MEMORIALS AND PETITIONS---

The following petitions were read and referred to Commissioner of Fire and Police:

For arc light at Buena Vista and Los Moras S;reets.
E.L.Garza, for permit to erect electric sign at 301 S.Presa Street ----

-Jose M. Porchin, for refund of dog license, and Alamo Auto Supply Company for
adjustment of taxes, were read and referred to Commdssioner of Taxation.

National Guard, for permit to use Market Hall was read and referred to Commissioner of
Sani tation, Parks' and PUb1i~ Property. _

Petition of Martin Reich ~or refund 9f Peddlers license was granted on recommendation
of the City Attorney.

Co~ssioner Lambert introduced the following resolution, which was read and adopted:
RESOLUTION

Directing the City Clerk of the City of San Amtonio tQ advertise for bids for a
lessee of the restaurant in the City Market for a period of two years. A certified
check equal to one monthB rent to accompary each bid. The lease contract to be
approved by the Commissioners.

Commissioner Wright made the following recommendatioris, which were adopted:
For arc lamp Laredo and Morales Street, granted.
W.C.Rix, for permit to ~rect sign, Alamo Pl. and Commerce street. granted.

Commissioner Wright introduced the following resolution, which was read and adopted:
RESOLUTION

BE IT RESOLVED by the Commissioners of the City of San Antonio, that, the San Antonio
water Supply Company be and is hereby directed to lay an eight inch water main on
Hedges Street, grom New Braunfels Avenue to Mittman Street, with hydrants on every
corner.

Commissioner Wright introduced thefol1owing ordinan , which was read and adopted
by the following vote on roll call, to-wit: Ayes, Pfeiffer, Lambert, Rieden, Wright.
No. 411 AN ORDINANCE

Appropriating the sum -of One Hundred Dollars to pay ~.W.Coz9.d for rent of Lo;
26, New City Block 3073 for the period of One year from November 30, 1921, for use of
Ci ty pound.

BE IT ORDAIl'lED BY THE COMMISSIONERS OF THE CITY OF SAl{ ANTONIO:
That the sum of One Hundred Dollars be and 'is hereby appropriated out of the

1921 General Fund to pay ~.W.Cozad for one years rent of Lot 26 New City Block 3073
. for the period of one year from Nov. 30, 1921, for use of Clty pound.

Commissioner Rieden introduced the following ordinance, wr~ch was read and adopted
by the following vote on roll call. to-wit: Ayes, Pfeiffer, Lambert, Rieden,Wright.
No. 407 AN ORDINANCE .

Appropriating 404.09 to pay Uvalde Rock Asphalt Company.
BE IT ORDAINED by the Commdssionera of the City of San Antonio, that, the sum of

'404.09 be and the same is hereby appropriated out of the Flood Fund, Appro. No. 181
Sept. 22, 1921, to pay the Uvalde Rock Asphalt Company for expenses in connection
with loan of core drill used for investigation of foundation for Olmos Dam.

The City Engineer made the fo1lovnng recommendations, which were .adopted:
That the paving of Losoya St. Commerce to Crockett St. be awarded Southwest Bit. Co.

It .. .. " Crockett st. Alamo Pl. to Losoya st." " . It " ...

" " .. .. Navarro St, Houston to Commerce st," " Uvalde Rook Asphalt Co.

On motion of Commissioner Wright bidX for furnishing bicycle tags to City was
awarded Chas Rossy, low bidder, provided his bid complied with requirements of City.

Bids for paving E,Huisache Ave. a.nd Zarzamora street we.re opened and referred to
City Engineer for tabulation.

The following ordinances were read and adopted by the following vote on roll call,
to-wit: Ayes, Pfeiffer, Lambert, Rieden, Wright.
No. 410 AN ORDINANCE

Approprtating the sum of Two Hundred and Fifteen Dollars to cover pay roll of
G.W.Robinson and GUy Smith from January 1, 1922 to ~anuary 31, 1922.

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE COMMISSIONERS OF THE CITY OF SAN ANTONIO:
SECTION ONE: That the sum of Two Hundred and Fifteen ($215.00) Dollars be,

and the~same is hereby appropriated out of the 1921 General Fund to pay Geo. W.
Robinson and Guy Smith for services rendered under direction of Mayor O.B.Black,
from ~anuary 1, 1922 to ~anuary 31, 1922.

73



74

No. 409 AN ORDINANCE
Appropriating $1315.00 to pay Wm. Sewell and S.A.Sewer Pipe 'Co.

BE IT ORDAINED by the Co~issioners of the City of San Antonio, that, the BUm of
Thirteen Hundred and Fifteen Dollars or so much thereof as may be necessary be and is hereby
appropriated out of the 1921 General Fund to pay dUly approved bills on. file •

. 22"

-.227

No. 408 AN- ORDINANCE
Approp~iating $142.50 to pay E.A.Schiffers.

BE IT ORDAINED by the Commdssioners of the City of San Antonio, that, the sum of
$142.50 be and the same is hereby .appropriated out of the 1921 General Fund to pay E.A.
Schiffere for measuring bUildings for the Assessors Office, 9* days $15.00 per day.

No. 406 AN ORDINANCE
Appropriating funds to pay rolls for two weeks.

BE IT ORDAINED by theCommdssioners of the City of San Antonio, that, the following
sums of money be and the same are hereby appropriated out of the hereinafter named funds
to pay spec al pay roll for two weeks ending January 31, 1922, to-wit:

1921 General Fund $16,300.00
Bridge Fund 750.00
Trench Fund 1,800.00

118,850.00

On motion, duly seconde4 and carried, the adjourned.

ATTEST: Iii .
~ CL e, rn=41dd.----=

.....
";


